
2021 Villanova University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-15   Conf: 15-2   Home: 18-3   Away: 13-6   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (304)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (6), Rauch (3), 22 (1), Giampolo (1), Henry (1), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Henry (12), 22 (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-104), Henry (18-22),
Rauch (18-23), 22 (17-22), Kennedy (9-12), Amarillas (6-10), Jones (5-7), Pellicano (3-4), Seidler (3-3), Sebastian (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Rauch, Paige .417 52-52 151 46 63 13 2 9 44 107 .709 45 4 13 0 .546 5 0 6-7 54 36 2 .978
8 Smith, Chloe .356 50-49 163 32 58 5 1 6 34 83 .509 8 2 34 0 .393 0 0 2-2 76 78 4 .975
19 Henry, Ryan .295 52-52 156 23 46 6 0 13 38 91 .583 8 5 31 2 .343 3 0 0-0 135 9 0 1.000
5 Dabroski, Dani .287 51-46 115 26 33 4 2 0 15 41 .357 12 0 19 0 .354 0 3 2-2 52 3 2 .965
1 Giampolo, Angela .283 52-52 173 39 49 12 0 5 33 76 .439 21 9 34 0 .387 1 0 8-9 79 71 6 .962
17 DaCosta, Julia .258 51-51 155 21 40 7 0 7 27 68 .439 18 0 34 3 .330 3 0 0-2 174 33 3 .986
21 Hayes, Sydney .242 51-51 91 29 22 3 1 0 6 27 .297 15 3 23 0 .367 0 2 12-13 56 2 2 .967
22 22 .391 34-32 87 19 34 6 1 5 17 57 .655 22 3 16 2 .522 1 0 0-0 139 9 2 .987
25 Kern , Megan .302 36-36 126 17 38 12 0 5 25 65 .516 8 1 23 2 .346 1 0 1-2 43 68 14 .888
23 Jones, Ally .241 9-9 29 3 7 2 0 3 6 18 .621 2 0 5 0 .281 1 0 0-0 36 3 1 .975
15 Cites, Tess .236 34-28 55 13 13 1 0 3 12 23 .418 16 1 13 0 .411 1 0 1-2 23 1 2 .923
18 Orr, Emily .222 10-0 9 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 .556 0 0 6 0 .222 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
14 Ostrowski, Brooklyn .161 26-11 31 3 5 2 0 1 5 10 .323 4 0 15 0 .257 0 0 0-0 10 2 1 .923
10 Amarillas, Anissa .071 29-13 14 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .071 1 1 8 1 .188 0 0 0-0 18 46 1 .985
7 Sebastian, Victoria .063 34-25 32 6 2 0 0 1 3 5 .156 7 1 10 0 .244 1 0 1-2 136 1 2 .986
6 Seidler, Alyssa .000 5-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
3 Kennedy, Sara .000 19-11 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 30 1 .969
13 Gray, Erin .000 32-0 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 52-52 1393 293 413 73 7 59 268 677 .486 187 30 288 10 .387 17 5 36-44 1036 398 44 .970
Opponents .258 52-52 1366 186 352 65 8 29 164 520 .381 97 40 286 4 .324 8 22 40-53 1000 375 57 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Pellicano, Caroline 1.87 2-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 22 7 5 6 9 6 0 1 .286 2 1 0 1 0
4 Rauch, Paige 2.12 21-4 32 29 19 9-1 1 174.2 146 58 53 38 189 28 1 15 .222 7 15 0 2 12
10 Amarillas, Anissa 3.93 8-3 24 11 4 1-0 1 83.2 102 61 47 28 43 19 3 7 .291 1 13 0 1 6
3 Kennedy, Sara 4.20 6-5 18 11 3 0-1 0 63.1 70 46 38 19 39 11 3 4 .276 6 10 0 3 3
7 Sebastian, Victoria 9.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 .400 2 1 0 0 1
6 Seidler, Alyssa 23.62 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 11 9 5 4 0 1 2 .500 6 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.14 37-15 93 52 26 11 2 345.1 352 186 155 97 286 65 8 29 .258 24 40 0 8 22
Opponents 4.87 15-37 105 52 14 2 1 333.1 413 293 232 187 288 73 7 59 .296 25 30 0 17 5



2021 Villanova University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Henry, Ryan 144 135 9 0 1.000 1 18 4 .818 12 0
18 Orr, Emily 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Seidler, Alyssa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 22 150 139 9 2 .987 0 17 5 .773 3 0
17 DaCosta, Julia 210 174 33 3 .986 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sebastian, Victoria 139 136 1 2 .986 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Amarillas, Anissa 65 18 46 1 .985 4 6 4 .600 0 0
4 Rauch, Paige 92 54 36 2 .978 2 18 5 .783 0 0
8 Smith, Chloe 158 76 78 4 .975 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jones, Ally 40 36 3 1 .975 0 5 2 .714 0 0
3 Kennedy, Sara 32 1 30 1 .969 1 9 3 .750 0 0
21 Hayes, Sydney 60 56 2 2 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dabroski, Dani 57 52 3 2 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Giampolo, Angela 156 79 71 6 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cites, Tess 26 23 1 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ostrowski, Brooklyn 13 10 2 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kern , Megan 125 43 68 14 .888 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pellicano, Caroline 6 0 5 1 .833 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Gray, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1478 1036 398 44 .970 24 40 12 .769 15 0
Opponents 1432 1000 375 57 .960 49 36 8 .818 7 0


